
Math 111: College Algebra

Propose Calendar

Week 1
9/21 - 9/27 Install Academic Systems and intro e-mail Wednesday, September 23

Academic Systems: EIII.C Thursday, September 24
Week 2
9/28 - 10/4 Academic Systems: 11.1 Sunday, September 27

Academic Systems: 11.2 Wednesday, September 30

Week 3
10/5 - 10/11 Academic Systems: 12.1 Wednesday, October 7

Academic Systems: 12.2 Sunday, October 11
Week 4
10/12 - 10/18 Academic Systems: 12.3 Wednesday, October 14

Academic Systems: 14.1 Sunday, October 18
Week 5
10/19 - 10/25 Academic Systems: 16.2 Tuesday, October 20

Academic Systems: 17.1 Thursday, October 20

Week 6
10/26 - 11/1 Supplemental Section 1.6: Linear Apps. Thursday, October 29

Week 7
11/2 - 11/8 Supplemental Section 2.3: Quadratic Apps. Wednesday, November 4

Week 8
11/9 - 11/15 Supplemental Sections 4.1 & 2: Lin. Ineqs. Sunday, November 15
Week 9
11/16 - 11/22 Supplement: Math of Finance Thursday, November 19

Week 10
11/23 - 11/29 Supplement: Math of Finance Wednesday, November 25
Week 11
11/30 - 12/6 Supplement: Math of Finance Wednesday, December 2
Remember to review the topic checklist for Test 5. Test 5 covers financial mathematics (plus material 
from previous tests) is to be taken Friday or Saturday  December 4 or 5.  See syllabus for testing center 
location and hours.  HAND in your homework problems to the test proctor.

Remember to review the topic checklist for Test 4. Test 4 covering linear programming and 
introductory financial mathematics problems (plus material from previous tests) is given Friday or 
Saturday November 20 or 21 - Times and locations are given in the syllabus.  HAND in your homework 
problems to the test proctor. 

Remember to review the topic checklist for Test 2. Test 2 covering sections 12.1, 12.2, 12.3, 14.1, 16.2, 
and 17.1 (plus material from test 1) is to be taken Friday or Saturday October 23 or 24.  See syllabus for 
testing center location and hours.   HAND in your homework problems to the test proctor. 

Remember to review the topic checklist for Test 3. Test 2 covering linear applications, and quadratic 
applications (plus material from previous tests) is to be taken Friday or Saturday November 6 or 7  See 
syllabus for testing center location and hours.   HAND in your homework problems to the test proctor. 

Week Work to be completed Due Dates - must be completed by 
midnight on the date due

Remember to review the topic checklist for Test 1. Test 1 covering sections EIII.C, 11.1, and 11.2 is to 
be taken Friday or Saturday October 2 or 3.  See syllabus for testing center location and hours.  HAND 
in your homework problems to the test proctor. 

subject to change


